# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6750346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND DISANTIS	06/07/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SKY CLIMBER FASTENERS LLC	
Street Address:	1600 PITTSBURGH DRIVE	
City:	DELAWARE	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43015	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63023519
Application Number:	17317314

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (614)228-6704

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6142286280

**Email:** patents@invention-protection.com

Correspondent Name: DAWSEY CO. LPA
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 785

1.0. BOX 700

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMIN.063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. DAWEY
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Dawsey/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NOTARIZE-AssignmentBLINDFASTENER-IMIN063P-1#page1.tif

PATENT 506703527 REEL: 056468 FRAME: 0883

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

### WHEREAS, I

RAYMOND DISANTIS (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 2784 Stark Drive, Willoughby Hills, Ohio 44094, U.S.A.; am an inventor of an invention entitled "BLIND FASTENER" for which I have executed an application for Provisional Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 12, 2020, and was assigned Application No. 63/023,519;

WHEREAS, Sky Climber Fasteners LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 1600 Pittsburgh Drive, Delaware, Ohio 43015, U.S.A; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said *ASSIGNOR* have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations including continuations-in-part, associated design applications, thereof, and all PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

**AND I HEREBY** covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

**AND I HEREBY** further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all related applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the *ASSIGNEE*.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<del>mandar (1) (18 (18 - 18 - 18 ) (</del> DISANTIS	, Date June 7th , 2021
NOTA	RY CERTIFICATE:	Form of ID: Passport
	appeared RAYMOND	) ss.  cie )  June ,2021 refore me the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally DISANTIS, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of be the persons who executed the within instrument.
(SEAL)	DARRELL DWAYNE EVANS Notary Public - State of Florida  Commission # HH 81836 Expires on January 19, 2025	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public  My commission expires on 01/19/2025

Notarized online using audio-video communication

RECORDED: 06/08/2021

PATENT REEL: 056468 FRAME: 0884